Woods noted originally Phase 3 of the trunk 
watermain project was planned for 2012 and Phase 4 for 2015, however growth has not 
occurred as expected and neither phase is within short term planning.  He further noted the 
estimated cost for phases three and four of the Trunk Watermain is fourteen million dollars 
($14,000,000.00). 

Peter Neufeld, solicitor for LADII, noted when they were before Council in 2012, they made a 
commitment to work with the Municipality and when they met with administration on March 
28, 2013, they revealed long range plans in order to commence partnered strategic planning.